

LAC No. 433/19
Dayanand vs UOI

17.08.2021

The matter has been taken up through video conferencing via Cisco Webex.

Present: Sh. M.C. Verma, counsel for the petitioner.

Sh. Vijay Sharma, counsel for R-1/UOI.

None for R-2/DDA.

As per record, on 15.12.2020, the right of R-2 to file the WS was closed. Thereafter, R-2 filed WS without seeking permission from the court. Hence, the said WS cannot be taken on record.

Counsel for the petitioner submits that Khasra No. 19/20 (4-05) is not mentioned in the statement u/s 19 of LAC Act and requests that the revised statement u/s 19 of LAC Act may be called. Heard. Request allowed.

LAC to file the revised statement u/s 19 of LAC Act within six weeks from today.

Put up for further proceedings on 15.12.2021.

(Pankaj Gupta)
ADJ-1(North)/Rohini Courts
Delhi/17.08.2021