

LAC 433/19  
DAYACHAND ( 06/05-06)  
Vs.  
UNION OF INDIA AND ORS.

12.07.2022

Present: Sh. M.C. Verma, Ld. counsel for the petitioner.  
Sh. Vijay Sharma, Ld. counsel for R1/UOI.  
Ms. Sukhbeer Kaur Bajwa, Ld. counsel for DDA.  
Ld. counsel for R1 has submitted that he shall file  
the WS duly signed by the official of UOI.

Ld. counsel for the petitioner is also directed to  
move appropriate application for deletion of Land Acquisition  
Collector from array of parties who has been made as R2.

Ld. counsel for the petitioner has submitted that  
petitioner has died and he shall move appropriate application to  
bring on record the LR of the petitioner.

Be put up on 13.03.2023 for further proceedings.

(Satish Kumar)  
ADJ-1(North)/Rohini Courts  
Delhi/12.07.2022